

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington
3/29/2018 12:23 PM
No. 35380-0-III

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF
WASHINGTON DIVISION III

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent

v.

DAVID MCCONVILLE, Appellant

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF KLICKITAT COUNTY
THE HONORABLE JUDGE RANDALL C. KROG

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Marie Trombley, WSBA 41410
PO Box 829
Graham, WA
253-445-7920

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR	1
II.	STATEMENT OF FACTS.....	2
III.	ARGUMENT	9
	A. The Trial Court Erred When It Found The State Had Not Waived Its Right To Use The Defendant's Statements.	9
	B. The Trial Court Erred When It Denied The Defendant's ' Motion To Exclude Statements Because Of The State's Failure To Meet The Discovery Requirements of CrR 4.7..	14
	C. This Matter Should Be Remanded To The Trial Court For Correction Of A Scrivener's Error On The Judgment and Sentence.....	19
IV.	CONCLUSION.....	20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Cases

<i>Garcia v. Providence Medical Center</i> , 60 Wn.App. 635, 806 P.2d 766 (1991)	14
<i>In re Pers. Restraint of Mayer</i> , 128 Wn.App. 694, 117 P.3d 353 (2005)	20
<i>State ex rel. Carroll v. Junker</i> , 79 Wn.2d 12, 482 P.2d 775 (1971)	13
<i>State v. Cayetano-Jaimes</i> , 190 Wn.App. 286, 359 P.3d 919 (2015)	9
<i>State v. Dunivin</i> , 65 Wn.App. 728, 829 P.2d 799 (1992).....	15, 16
<i>State v. Hutchinson</i> , 135 Wn.2d 863, 959 P.2d 1061 (1998)	17
<i>State v. Lile</i> , 188 Wn.2d 766, 398 P.3d 1052 (2017)	17
<i>State v. Linden</i> , 89 Wn.App. 184, 947 P.2d 1284 (1997).....	15
<i>State v. Naillieux</i> , 158 Wn.App. 630, 241 P.3d 1280 (2010).....	20
<i>State v. Rohrich</i> , 149 Wn.2d 647, 71 P.3d 638 (2003).....	13
<i>State v. Salgado-Mendoza</i> , 189 Wn.2d 420, 403 P.3d 45 (2017).	17
<i>State v. Thompson</i> , 73 Wn.App. 122, 867 P.2d 691 (1994).....	6
<i>State v. Vance</i> , 184 Wn.App. 902, 339 P.3d 245 (2014)	17
<i>State v. Wilson</i> , 28 Wn.App. 821, 626 P.2d 998 (1981).....	13
<i>State v. Yates</i> , 111 Wn.2d 793, 765 P.2d 291 (1988).....	15
<i>Sturgeon v. Celotex Corp.</i> , 52 Wn.App. 609, 762 P.2d 1156 (1988)	13

Constitutional Provisions

United States Constitution Fourteenth Amendment	9
Washington Constitution Article I, § 3	9

Rules

CrR 4.5 (d).....	9
CrR 4.7(7)(i).....	17
CrR 4.7(a)(1)(ii)	15

CrR 4.7(a)(4)	15
CrR 4.7(d).....	16
CrR 4.7(h)(2)	15
CrR 7.8	19
CrR 7.8(a).....	20
<i>Secondary Sources</i>	
Black's Law Dictionary 1574 (7th ed.1999)	10
